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The American Academy of Dermatology certifies that Mushtaq Ahmad Khan, MD, FAAD has participated in the following continuing medical education activities sponsored by the American
Academy of Dermatology.

AAD Directly-Sponsored Activities Certified for AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™

The American Academy of Dermatology (AAD) is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians. All
activities listed below are directly-sponsored by the American Academy of Dermatology and have been approved for AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s) ™.

ABMS Core AMA PRA Category 1
AAD Activity ID Learning Format Activity Title Competency* Credit(s) ™ Date Awarded
QW3416 Enduring Material Self-Assessment:Question of the Week 2016, Case 34 MK 0.25 10/06/2016
QW3616 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the:Week 2016, Case 36 MK 0.25 10/20/2016
JA1013 Journal-based CME JAAD 10/13: Kawasaki disease Part I. Diagnosis, clinical features, PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
JA1113 Journal-based CME JAAD 11/13: Obtaining rapid and effective hemostasis Part I. Update PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
JA1213 Journal-based CME JAAD12/13: Part I. Photoprotection by naturally occurring, physical, PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
JB1013 Journal-based CME JAAD 10/13: Kawasaki disease Part II. Complications and treatment PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
JBI1113 Journal-based CME JAAD 11/13: Obtaining rapid-and effective hemostasis Part II. PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
JB1213 Journal-based CME JAAD 12/13: Photoprotection Part II. Sunscreen: Development, PC, MK 1.00 10/29/2016
QW3716 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 37 MK 0.25 10/27/2016
QW3816 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 38 MK 0.25 11/03/2016
QW3916 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 39 MK 0.25 11/10/2016
QW4016 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 40 MK 0.25 11/17/2016
Qw4116 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 41 MK 0.25 11/24/2016
QW4216 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 42 MK 0.25 12/01/2016
QW4316 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week:2016, Case 43 MK 0.25 12/08/2016
Qw4416 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 44 MK 0.25 12/15/2016

*PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available
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QW4516
QW4616
JAO114
JA0214
JA0314
JA0414
JBO114
1B0214
1B0314
1B0414
QW4817
QW4917
QWS5017
QWS5117
QWS5217
QWS5317
CCo217
QWS5517
QWS5617
QW5717
CCo0317
JA0514
JA0614
1B0514
1B0614
QW5917
QW6017
QW6117
QW6217

*PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material

Enduring Material

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 45
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 46

JAAD 01/14: Diabetic foot ulcers Part I. Pathophysiology and
JAAD 02/14: Primary cutaneous T-cell lymphoma (mycosis fungoides
JAAD 03/14: Safety of dermatologic medications in ptegnancy and

JAAD 04/14: Electrosurgery Part I. Basics and principles

JAAD 01/14: Diabetic foot ulcers Part II. Management

JAAD 02/14: Primary cutaneous T-cell lymphoma (mycosis fungoides
JAAD 03/14: Safety of dermatologic medications in pregnancy and

JAAD 04/14: Electrosurgery Part II. Technology, applications, and

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 48
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 49
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 50
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 51
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 52
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 53
Case Challenges Self-Assessment February 2017

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 55
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 56
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 57

Case Challenges Self-Assessment March 2017

JAAD 05/14: The spectrum of oculocutaneous disease Part I.
JAAD 06/14: Topical pharmacotherapy for skin cancer Part I.
JAAD 05/14: The spectrum of oculocutaneous disease PartII.

JAAD 06/14: Topical pharmacotherapy for skin cancer Part II. Clinical

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 59
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 60
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 61

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 62

MK
MK

PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
PC, SP, MK
PC, MK
PC, SP, MK
PC, MK
MK
MK
MK
MK

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

0.25 12/22/2016

0.25 12/29/2016
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/12/2017
1.00 1/13/2017
0.25 1/12/2017
0.25 1/19/2017
0.25 1/26/2017
0.25 2/02/2017
0.25 2/10/2017
0.25 2/16/2017
0.50 2/24/2017
0.25 3/02/2017
0.25 3/09/2017
0.25 3/16/2017
0.50 3/23/2017
1.00 3/30/2017
1.00 3/30/2017
1.00 3/30/2017
1.00 3/30/2017
0.25 3/30/2017
0.25 4/06/2017
0.25 4/13/2017
0.25 4/20/2017
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CCo0417 Enduring Material Case Challenges Self-Assessment April 2017 MK
QWo6417 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 64 MK
QW6517 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 65 MK
QW6617 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 66 MK
JA0714 Journal-based CME JAAD 07/14: Proactive infectious disease approach to dermatologic PC, MK
JB0714 Journal-based CME JAAD 07/14:Proactive infectious disease approach to dermatologic PC, MK
QW6717 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 67 MK
QW6917 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 69 MK
QW7017 Enduring Material Self-Assessment.Question of the Week 2017, Case 70 MK
QW7117 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 71 MK
QW7217 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 72 N/A
QW7317 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 73 MK
QW7417 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 74 MK
QW7617 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 76 MK
QW7717 Enduring Material Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 77 MK
JAO814 Journal-based CME JAAD 08/14: Cutaneous reactions to chemotherapeutic drugs and PC, MK
JA0914 Journal-based CME JAAD 09/14; Evaluation and diagnosis of the hair loss patient Part I. PC, MK
JA1014 Journal-based CME JAAD 10/14: Screening, early detection, education, and trends for PC, MK
JA1114 Journal-based CME JAAD 11/14: Polycystic ovary syndrome: A review for dermatologists PC, MK
JA1214 Journal-based CME JAAD 12/14: Diet in Dermatology: Part I. Atopic Dermatitis, Acne and PC, MK
JB0814 Journal-based CME JAAD 08/14: Cutaneous reactions to chemotherapeutic drugs and PC, MK
JB0914 Journal-based CME JAAD 09/14: Evaluation and/diagnosis of the hair loss patient Part II. PC, MK
JB1014 Journal-based CME JAAD 10/14: Screening, early-detection, education, and trends for PC, MK
JB1114 Journal-based CME JAAD 11/14: Polycystic ovary syndrome: A review for dermatologists PC, MK
JB1214 Journal-based CME JAAD 12/14: Diet in Dermatology: Part II. Melanoma, Psoriasis and PC, MK
nduring Materia elf-Assessment Question of the Wee , Case
Qw4717 Enduring Material Self-A Questi f the Week 2017, Case 47 MK
nduring Materia elf-Assessment Question of the Wee , Case
QW7817 Enduring Material Self-A Questi f the Week 2017, Case 78 MK
nduring Materia elf-Assessment Question of the Wee , Case
QW7917 Enduring Material Self-A Questi f the Week 2017, Case 79 MK
nduring Materia elf-Assessment Question of the Wee , Case
Qw8017 Enduring Material Self-A Questi f the Week 2017, Case 80 MK

*PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

0.50 4/27/2017
0.25 5/04/2017
0.25 5/12/2017
0.25 5/18/2017
1.00 5/23/2017
1.00 5/23/2017
0.25 5/25/2017
0.25 6/08/2017
0.25 6/15/2017
0.25 6/22/2017
0.25 6/29/2017
0.25 7/06/2017
0.25 7/13/2017
0.25 7/27/2017
0.25 8/03/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
1.00 8/07/2017
0.25 8/10/2017
0.25 8/10/2017
0.25 8/17/2017
0.25 8/24/2017
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QWSs217
QWS317
QWs417
CC0917
QWS617
QWSs817
CC1017
QWS917
QW9117
QW9217
ccl117
QW9317
QW9417
QW9517
QW9617
QW9717
QW9817
QWJan042018
CCo517
QWJan112018
QWJan122018
QWJan182018
QWFeb082018
QWFeb152018
CCo218
QWFeb222018
QWMar012018
QWMar082018
QWMarl52018

*PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material

Enduring Material

Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 82
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 83
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 84
Case Challenges Self-Assessment September 2017
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 20177, Case 86
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 88
Case Challenges Self-Assessment October 2017
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 89
Self-Assessment.Question of the Week 2017, Case 91
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 92
Case Challenges Self-Assessment November 2017
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 93
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 94
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 95
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 96
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 97
Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017,/ Case 98
Self-Assessment QoW Jan 04 2018

Case Challenges Self-Assessment May 2017
Self-Assessment QoW Jan 11 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Jan 12 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Jan 18 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Feb 082018

Self-Assessment QoW Feb 15 2018

Case Challenges Self-Assessment February 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Feb 22 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Mar 01 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Mar 08 2018

Self-Assessment QoW Mar 15 2018

MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
PC, MK
MK
N/A
MK
MK, PC
MK
MK, PC
PC, MK
MK, PC
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

0.25 9/07/2017
0.25 9/14/2017
0.25 9/21/2017
0.50 9/28/2017
0.25 10/05/2017
0.25 10/19/2017
0.50 10/26/2017
0.25 10/26/2017
0.25 11/09/2017
0.25 11/16/2017
0.50 11/23/2017
0.25 11/23/2017
0.25 11/30/2017
0.25 12/07/2017
0.25 12/14/2017
0.25 12/21/2017
0.25 12/28/2017
0.25 1/04/2018
0.50 1/12/2018
0.25 1/11/2018
0.25 1/12/2018
0.25 1/18/2018
0.25 2/07/2018
0.25 2/15/2018
0.50 2/23/2018
0.25 2/22/2018
0.25 3/01/2018
0.25 3/09/2018
0.25 3/15/2018
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CCO318
QWMar222018
QWMar292018
QWApr052018
QWApri22018
QWApr192018
CC0418
QWApr262018
QWMay032018
QWMay102018
QWMay172018
QWMay242018
QWJune072018
QWJune212018
QWJune282018
QWJuly052018
QWJuly122018
QWJuly192018
QWAug022018
QWAug092018
QWAugl62018
JA0915

1B0915
QWSept132018

Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Enduring Material
Journal-based CME
Journal-based CME

Enduring Material

Case Challenges Self-Assessment March 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Mar 22 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Mar 29 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Apr 05 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Apr 12 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Apr 19 2018

Case Challenges Self-Assessment April 2018
Self-Assessment QoW Apr 26 2018
Self-Assessment,QoW May 03 2018
Self-Assessment QoW May 10 2018
Self-Assessment QoW May 17 2018
Self-Assessment QoW May 24 2018
Self-Assessment QoW June 07 2018
Self-Assessment QoW June 21 2018
Self-Assessment QoW June 28 2018
Self-Assessment QoW July 05 2018
Self-Assessment QoW July 12 2018
Self-Assessment QoW July 19 2018
Self-Assessment' QoW August 02 2018
Self-Assessment QoW August 09 2018
Self-Assessment QoW August 16 2018

JAAD 09/15: Primary immunodeficiency update Part I. Syndromes
JAAD 09/15: Primary immunodeficiency update Part II. Syndromes
Self-Assessment QoW September 13 2018
Total AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™ :

*PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;
SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

PC, MK
MK
MK, PC
MK
MK
MK
PC, MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
MK
MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK
PC, MK

0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
1.00
1.00
0.25
58.25

3/22/2018
3/23/2018
3/30/2018
4/06/2018
4/12/2018
4/19/2018
4/28/2018
4/26/2018
5/03/2018
5/10/2018
5/18/2018
5/25/2018
6/09/2018
6/22/2018
6/28/2018
7/05/2018
7/12/2018
7/19/2018
8/02/2018
8/09/2018
8/16/2018
9/15/2018
9/15/2018
9/14/2018
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