

## Continuing Professional Development Record

Record Date: 10/01/2016 through 9/16/2018

AAD Member ID: 13739 Mushtaq Ahmad Khan, MD, FAAD 815 Sandpiper Dr Sugar Land, TX 77478-3456

The American Academy of Dermatology certifies that **Mushtaq Ahmad Khan**, **MD**, **FAAD** has participated in the following continuing medical education activities sponsored by the American Academy of Dermatology.

## AAD Directly-Sponsored Activities Certified for AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)TM

The American Academy of Dermatology (AAD) is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians. All activities listed below are directly-sponsored by the American Academy of Dermatology and have been approved for *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)* TM.

			ABMS Core	AMA PRA Category 1	
AAD Activity ID	Learning Format	Activity Title	Competency*	Credit(s) <sup>TM</sup>	Date Awarded
QW3416	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 34	MK	0.25	10/06/2016
QW3616	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 36	MK	0.25	10/20/2016
JA1013	Journal-based CME	JAAD 10/13: Kawasaki disease Part I. Diagnosis, clinical features,	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
JA1113	Journal-based CME	JAAD 11/13: Obtaining rapid and effective hemostasis Part I. Update	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
JA1213	Journal-based CME	JAAD 12/13: Part I. Photoprotection by naturally occurring, physical,	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
JB1013	Journal-based CME	JAAD 10/13: Kawasaki disease Part II. Complications and treatment	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
JB1113	Journal-based CME	JAAD 11/13: Obtaining rapid and effective hemostasis Part II.	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
JB1213	Journal-based CME	JAAD 12/13: Photoprotection Part II. Sunscreen: Development,	PC, MK	1.00	10/29/2016
QW3716	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 37	MK	0.25	10/27/2016
QW3816	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 38	MK	0.25	11/03/2016
QW3916	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 39	MK S	0.25	11/10/2016
QW4016	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 40	MK	0.25	11/17/2016
QW4116	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 41	MK	0.25	11/24/2016
QW4216	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 42	MK	0.25	12/01/2016
QW4316	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 43	MK	0.25	12/08/2016
QW4416	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 44	MK	0.25	12/15/2016

<sup>\*</sup>PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

QW4516	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 45	MK	0.25	12/22/2016
QW4616	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2016, Case 46	MK	0.25	12/29/2016
JA0114	Journal-based CME	JAAD 01/14: Diabetic foot ulcers Part I. Pathophysiology and	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JA0214	Journal-based CME	JAAD 02/14: Primary cutaneous T-cell lymphoma (mycosis fungoides	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JA0314	Journal-based CME	JAAD 03/14: Safety of dermatologic medications in pregnancy and	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JA0414	Journal-based CME	JAAD 04/14: Electrosurgery Part I. Basics and principles	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JB0114	Journal-based CME	JAAD 01/14: Diabetic foot ulcers Part II. Management	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JB0214	Journal-based CME	JAAD 02/14: Primary cutaneous T-cell lymphoma (mycosis fungoides	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JB0314	Journal-based CME	JAAD 03/14: Safety of dermatologic medications in pregnancy and	PC, MK	1.00	1/12/2017
JB0414	Journal-based CME	JAAD 04/14: Electrosurgery Part II. Technology, applications, and	PC, MK	1.00	1/13/2017
QW4817	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 48	MK	0.25	1/12/2017
QW4917	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 49	MK	0.25	1/19/2017
QW5017	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 50	MK	0.25	1/26/2017
QW5117	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 51	MK	0.25	2/02/2017
QW5217	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 52	MK	0.25	2/10/2017
QW5317	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 53	MK	0.25	2/16/2017
CC0217	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Case Challenges Self-Assessment February 2017	MK	0.50	2/24/2017
QW5517	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 55	MK	0.25	3/02/2017
QW5617	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 56	MK 🥎	0.25	3/09/2017
QW5717	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 57	MK	0.25	3/16/2017
CC0317	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment March 2017	MK	0.50	3/23/2017
JA0514	Journal-based CME	JAAD 05/14: The spectrum of oculocutaneous disease Part I.	PC, SP, MK	1.00	3/30/2017
JA0614	Journal-based CME	JAAD 06/14: Topical pharmacotherapy for skin cancer Part I.	PC, MK	1.00	3/30/2017
JB0514	Journal-based CME	JAAD 05/14: The spectrum of oculocutaneous disease Part II.	PC, SP, MK	1.00	3/30/2017
JB0614	Journal-based CME	JAAD 06/14: Topical pharmacotherapy for skin cancer Part II. Clinical	PC, MK	1.00	3/30/2017
QW5917	<b>Enduring Material</b>	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 59	MK	0.25	3/30/2017
QW6017	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 60	MK	0.25	4/06/2017
QW6117	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 61	MK	0.25	4/13/2017
QW6217	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 62	MK	0.25	4/20/2017

<sup>\*</sup>PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

CC0417	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment April 2017	MK	0.50	4/27/2017
QW6417	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 64	MK	0.25	5/04/2017
QW6517	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 65	MK	0.25	5/12/2017
QW6617	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 66	MK	0.25	5/18/2017
JA0714	Journal-based CME	JAAD 07/14: Proactive infectious disease approach to dermatologic	PC, MK	1.00	5/23/2017
JB0714	Journal-based CME	JAAD 07/14:Proactive infectious disease approach to dermatologic	PC, MK	1.00	5/23/2017
QW6717	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 67	MK	0.25	5/25/2017
QW6917	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 69	MK	0.25	6/08/2017
QW7017	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 70	MK	0.25	6/15/2017
QW7117	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 71	MK	0.25	6/22/2017
QW7217	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 72	N/A	0.25	6/29/2017
QW7317	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 73	MK	0.25	7/06/2017
QW7417	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 74	MK	0.25	7/13/2017
QW7617	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 76	МК	0.25	7/27/2017
QW7717	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 77	MK	0.25	8/03/2017
JA0814	Journal-based CME	JAAD 08/14: Cutaneous reactions to chemotherapeutic drugs and	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JA0914	Journal-based CME	JAAD 09/14: Evaluation and diagnosis of the hair loss patient Part I.	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JA1014	Journal-based CME	JAAD 10/14: Screening, early detection, education, and trends for	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JA1114	Journal-based CME	JAAD 11/14: Polycystic ovary syndrome: A review for dermatologists	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JA1214	Journal-based CME	JAAD 12/14: Diet in Dermatology: Part I. Atopic Dermatitis, Acne and	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JB0814	Journal-based CME	JAAD 08/14: Cutaneous reactions to chemotherapeutic drugs and	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JB0914	Journal-based CME	JAAD 09/14: Evaluation and diagnosis of the hair loss patient Part II.	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JB1014	Journal-based CME	JAAD 10/14: Screening, early detection, education, and trends for	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JB1114	Journal-based CME	JAAD 11/14: Polycystic ovary syndrome: A review for dermatologists	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
JB1214	Journal-based CME	JAAD 12/14: Diet in Dermatology: Part II. Melanoma, Psoriasis and	PC, MK	1.00	8/07/2017
QW4717	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 47	MK	0.25	8/10/2017
QW7817	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 78	MK	0.25	8/10/2017
QW7917	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 79	MK	0.25	8/17/2017
QW8017	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 80	MK	0.25	8/24/2017

<sup>\*</sup>PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

QW8217	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 82	MK	0.25	9/07/2017
QW8317	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 83	MK	0.25	9/14/2017
QW8417	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 84	MK	0.25	9/21/2017
CC0917	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment September 2017	MK	0.50	9/28/2017
QW8617	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 86	MK	0.25	10/05/2017
QW8817	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 88	MK	0.25	10/19/2017
CC1017	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment October 2017	MK	0.50	10/26/2017
QW8917	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 89	MK	0.25	10/26/2017
QW9117	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 91	MK	0.25	11/09/2017
QW9217	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 92	MK	0.25	11/16/2017
CC1117	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment November 2017	MK	0.50	11/23/2017
QW9317	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 93	MK	0.25	11/23/2017
QW9417	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 94	MK	0.25	11/30/2017
QW9517	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 95	PC, MK	0.25	12/07/2017
QW9617	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 96	MK	0.25	12/14/2017
QW9717	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 97	N/A	0.25	12/21/2017
QW9817	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment Question of the Week 2017, Case 98	MK	0.25	12/28/2017
QWJan042018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Jan 04 2018	MK, PC	0.25	1/04/2018
CC0517	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment May 2017	MK A	0.50	1/12/2018
QWJan112018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Jan 11 2018	MK, PC	0.25	1/11/2018
QWJan122018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Jan 12 2018	PC, MK	0.25	1/12/2018
QWJan182018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Jan 18 2018	MK, PC	0.25	1/18/2018
QWFeb082018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Feb 08 2018	MK	0.25	2/07/2018
QWFeb152018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Feb 15 2018	MK	0.25	2/15/2018
CC0218	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment February 2018	MK	0.50	2/23/2018
QWFeb222018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Feb 22 2018	MK	0.25	2/22/2018
QWMar012018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Mar 01 2018	MK	0.25	3/01/2018
QWMar082018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Mar 08 2018	MK	0.25	3/09/2018
QWMar152018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Mar 15 2018	MK	0.25	3/15/2018

<sup>\*</sup>PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available

CC0318	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment March 2018	PC, MK	0.50	3/22/2018
QWMar222018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Mar 22 2018	MK	0.25	3/23/2018
QWMar292018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Mar 29 2018	MK, PC	0.25	3/30/2018
QWApr052018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Apr 05 2018	MK	0.25	4/06/2018
QWApr122018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Apr 12 2018	MK	0.25	4/12/2018
QWApr192018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Apr 19 2018	MK	0.25	4/19/2018
CC0418	Enduring Material	Case Challenges Self-Assessment April 2018	PC, MK	0.50	4/28/2018
QWApr262018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW Apr 26 2018	MK	0.25	4/26/2018
QWMay032018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW May 03 2018	MK	0.25	5/03/2018
QWMay102018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW May 10 2018	MK	0.25	5/10/2018
QWMay172018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW May 17 2018	MK	0.25	5/18/2018
QWMay242018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW May 24 2018	MK	0.25	5/25/2018
QWJune072018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW June 07 2018	MK	0.25	6/09/2018
QWJune212018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW June 21 2018	PC, MK	0.25	6/22/2018
QWJune282018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW June 28 2018	PC, MK	0.25	6/28/2018
QWJuly052018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW July 05 2018	MK	0.25	7/05/2018
QWJuly122018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW July 12 2018	MK	0.25	7/12/2018
QWJuly192018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW July 19 2018	PC, MK	0.25	7/19/2018
QWAug022018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW August 02 2018	PC, MK	0.25	8/02/2018
QWAug092018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW August 09 2018	PC, MK	0.25	8/09/2018
QWAug162018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW August 16 2018	PC, MK	0.25	8/16/2018
JA0915	Journal-based CME	JAAD 09/15: Primary immunodeficiency update Part I. Syndromes	PC, MK	1.00	9/15/2018
JB0915	Journal-based CME	JAAD 09/15: Primary immunodeficiency update Part II. Syndromes	PC, MK	1.00	9/15/2018
QWSept132018	Enduring Material	Self-Assessment QoW September 13 2018	PC, MK	0.25	9/14/2018
		Total AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)TM:		58.25	

<sup>\*</sup>PC = Patient Care; MK = Medical Knowledge; ICS = Interpersonal & Communication Skills; PF = Professionalism;

SP = Systems-based Practice; PL = Practice-based Learning & Improvement; PS = Patient Safety (subset of SP); N/A = Not Available